

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 03-18-2010

County	Mecklenburg
County #	59
Bridge#	44,48,358 & 359
Project#	WBS 36727.3.44/ DO00035

Mecklenburg Co. Bridges on I-77

DESCRIPTION: Cleaning and painting of the above bridges

Engineer Estimate: 1,000,000.00 \$

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Seminole Equipement, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Saffo Contractors, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	M & J Constr. Company, Inc.		
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00		
2	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	600	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,300.00		
3	4410000000-E	1110	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	26	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 199.68		
4	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	2	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00		
5	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	5	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 39,750.00		
6	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	600	Ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38.28	\$ 22,968.00		
7	4445000000-N	1145	Barricades (Type III)	56	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 26.88	\$ 1,505.28		
8	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)	2	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 33,600.00		
9	4510000000-E	SP	Law Enforcement	560	Hr.	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,200.00		
10	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	100	Ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 3,780.00		
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #44	1	L.S.	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 333,281.00	\$ 333,281.00	\$ 441,342.00	\$ 441,342.00		
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #48	1	L.S.	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 485,748.00	\$ 485,748.00		
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #358	1	L.S.	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
14	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #359	1	L.S.	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
			Total				\$ 712,320.00		\$ 972,555.00		\$ 1,719,012.96		